Council Chair Mike White

Vice-Chair Robert Carroll

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Stacy Crivello

Councilmembers Alika Atay Elle Cochran Don S. Guzman Riki Hokama Kelly T. King Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

November 21, 2017

RECEIVED

2017 NOV 22 PM 12: 27

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Mr. Danny A. Mateo, County Clerk Office of the County Clerk County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Mr. Mateo:

SUBJECT: LEGISLATIVE BRANCH ORGANIZATION (PAF 17-273)

May I request the attached proposed bill, entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2.08.050, MAUI COUNTY CODE, PERTAINING TO LEGISLATIVE BRANCH ORGANIZATION," be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

MIKE WHITE Council Chair

paf:tntf:17-273c

Attachment

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 7-48

ORDINANCE NO. _____

BILL NO. _____ (2017)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2.08.050, MAUI COUNTY CODE, PERTAINING TO LEGISLATIVE BRANCH ORGANIZATION

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI:

SECTION 1. Section 2.08.050, Maui County Code, is amended by

amending subsection A to read as follows:

"A. The council may provide for legislative personnel who are not members of the council services staff.

1. Council executive assistants shall serve under a council member, and shall have terms of employment that coincide with the term of the supervising council member unless sooner terminated by the council member having direct supervision or by a vote of council.

2. Council aides shall serve under the council chair, and shall have terms of employment that coincide with the term of the council <u>chair</u> unless sooner terminated <u>by the</u> council chair or by a vote of council."

SECTION 2. New material is underscored. In printing this bill, the County

Clerk need not include the underscoring.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

PATRICK K. WONG Department of the Corporation Counsel County of Maui 2017-1424 2017-11-20 Ordinance

n an an an an Arthreann an Arthr An Arthreann an Arthr

na senten en la companya de la comp En la companya de la c

ante de l'Angle de la determina de la composition de la définite de la solution de la solution de la compositio

the second second second

54.540